SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockwell Automation, Inc.		08/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Firstpoint Contact Corporation
Street Address:	1201 South Second Street
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53204-2496
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2186359	CONVERGENCE
Registration Number:	1427236	GALAXY
Registration Number:	2129193	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2865471	FIRSTPOINT
Serial Number:	76368817	FIRSTPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)382-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4143820319 Phone:

Email: lkjansen@ra.rockwell.com Correspondent Name: Rockwell Automation, Inc. Address Line 1: 1201 South Second Street

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53204-2496

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

900012243

RFPC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Miller

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExeTmAssmtRAtoRFPC_1_Page_1#page1.tif source=ExeTmAssmtRAtoRFPC_1_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

T	his Assignment	is made th	is <u>30</u> .	day of	August,	2004, b	y ROCKV	WELL A	AUTOMA	ΓΙΟΝ, Ι	NC., a
Delaware of	corporation (the	"Assignor	'), to ROC	KWEL	L FIRST	POINT	CONTAC	T COR	PORATIO	N, a Ďe	elaware
corporation	n (the "Assignee	e").									

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof. together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.

John M. Miller

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN

(SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

JOHN M. MILLER, to me known to be the Assistant Secretary of ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC., personally appeared before me this 30 day of August, 2004, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC., and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: (40, 2005)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0764

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN / REG. #		
CONVERGENCE	United States	2,186,359		
GALAXY	United States	1,427,236		
SPECTRUM	United States	2,129,193		
FIRSTPOINT	United States	2,865,471		
FIRSTPOINT	United States	76/368,817		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 08/30/2004